

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 3 8th January, 2008 Nauru

G.N.No. 3 / 2008

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 23

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I, HON. MARCUS STEPHEN, MP, PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, DO HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU THE RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT AS SET OUT OPPOSITE HIS NAME:-.

MINISTER OF CABINET BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

HON. SPRENT DABWIDO, MP MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT:-

NAURU AIR CORPORATION

DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED SHALL TAKE EFFECT ON SEVENTH JANUARY, TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHT.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, TWO THOUSAND AND EIGHT.

MARCUS STEPHEN
PRESIDENT
&
CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET